South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 02, 2024, 01:54:25 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0816 (Rat #0345, Act #0324 of 2004) Joint Resolution, By Ford and Kuhn
Similar (H 4531)
Summary: Essie Mae Washington-Williams, Strom Thurmond monument

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO DIRECT THE SOUTH CAROLINA STATE HOUSE COMMITTEE TO MODIFY THE
MONUMENT ERECTED ON THE GROUNDS OF THE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN RECOGNITION OF THE
ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF THE LATE STROM THURMOND, UNITED STATES SENATOR FROM THE PALMETTO STATE,
SO AS TO INCLUDE THE NAME OF ESSIE MAE WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS AMONG THE ENGRAVED NAMES OF HIS
CHILDREN, TO CHANGE THE NUMBER OF HIS CHILDREN FROM FOUR TO FIVE, AND TO REQUIRE THAT THE
MODIFICATION BE FUNDED FROM PRIVATE SOURCES. - ratified title

01/13/04
01/13/04
03/10/04
03/11/04
03/11/04
03/17/04
03/17/04
03/18/04
03/18/04
05/12/04
05/19/04
05/20/04
06/02/04
06/18/04
06/24/04
06/24/04
10/20/04

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-32
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-32
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-13
Read second time SJ-19

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-19
Amended SJ-36

Read third time and sent to House SJ-36
Introduced and read first time HJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-7
Read second time HJ-40

Read third time and enrolled HJ-46

Ratified R 345

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date See Act

Act No. 324

Page 1 of 1



