May 02, 2024, 01:54:25 am

## Session 115 - (2003-2004)

## S\*0816 (Rat #0345, Act #0324 of 2004) Joint Resolution, By Ford and Kuhn

## Similar (H 4531)

Summary: Essie Mae Washington-Williams, Strom Thurmond monument

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO DIRECT THE SOUTH CAROLINA STATE HOUSE COMMITTEE TO MODIFY THE MONUMENT ERECTED ON THE GROUNDS OF THE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN RECOGNITION OF THE ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF THE LATE STROM THURMOND, UNITED STATES SENATOR FROM THE PALMETTO STATE, SO AS TO INCLUDE THE NAME OF ESSIE MAE WASHINGTON-WILLIAMS AMONG THE ENGRAVED NAMES OF HIS CHILDREN, TO CHANGE THE NUMBER OF HIS CHILDREN FROM FOUR TO FIVE, AND TO REQUIRE THAT THE MODIFICATION BE FUNDED FROM PRIVATE SOURCES. - ratified title

	-	
01/13/04	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-32
01/13/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-32
03/10/04	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-13
03/11/04	Senate	Read second time SJ-19
03/11/04	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-19
03/17/04	Senate	Amended SJ-36
03/17/04	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-36
03/18/04	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6
03/18/04	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6
05/12/04	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-7
05/19/04	House	Read second time HJ-40
05/20/04	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-46
06/02/04		Ratified R 345
06/18/04		Signed By Governor
06/24/04		Copies available
06/24/04		Effective date See Act
10/20/04		Act No. 324